MONTHLY ACTIVITY REPORT

July-18

TOTAL CALLS YTD 1224

NUMBER OF RESPONSES AND INCIDENT TYPE

UNCODED

N
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BUILDING FIRE

MOBILE PROPERTY VEHICLE FIRE OTHER

FIRES IN STRUCTURE OTHER THAN A BUILDING

FIRE OTHER

COOKING FIRE

CHIMNEY OF FLUE FIRE CONTAINED TO THE CHIMNEY OR FLUE

DUMPSTER OR OTHER OUTSIDE TRASH RECEPTACLE

INCINERATOR OVERLOAD OR MALFUNCTION

FUEL BURNER/BOILER MALFUNCTION FIRE CONTAINED

TRASH OR RUBBISH FIRE CONTAINED

OUTSIDE RUBBISH OR TRASH FIRE

FIRE IN A MOBILE HOME

CAMPER OR RV FIRE

VEHICLE FIRE

ROAD FREIGHT OR TRANSPORT VEHICLE FIRE

FOREST, WOODS, OR WILDLAND FIRE

BRUSH OR BRUSH/GRASS FIRE MIXTURE

MULCH FIRE

GRASS FIRE

OUTSIDE RUBBISH, TRASH OR WASTE FIRE OTHER

OUTSIDE RUBBISH, TRASH OR WASTE FIRE

OUTSIDE STORAGE FIRE
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OUTSIDE GAS OR VAPOR COMBUSTION EXPLOSION

FIREWORKS EXPLOSION

Overpressure rupture of air or gas pipe/pipeline

EXCESSIVE HEAT, SCORCH BURNS WITH NO INJURIES

RESCUE EMS INCIDENT OTHER

MEDICAL ASSIST, ASSIST EMS CREW

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE OTHER
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EMS CALL, EXCLUDING VEHICLE ACCIDENT WITH INJURY

N
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CONTRACTED EMS, OR OTHER HANDLED THE CALL

[uny
~

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT WITH INJURIES

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT WITH NO INJURIES

MOTOR VEHICLE PEDISTRIAN ACCIDENT

REMOVAL OF PERSON FROM STALLED ELEVATOR

SEARCH FOR PERSON IN WATER

LOCK IN

EXTRICATION OF VICTIMS FROM VEHICLE

HAZARDOUS CONDITION OTHER

Combustible/flammable gas/liquid condition, OTHER

GASOLINE OR OTHER FLAMMABLE LIQUID SPILL

GAS LEAK (NATURAL OR LPG)

OIL OR OTHER COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID SPILL
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TOXIC CONDITION OTHER

CHEMICAL SPLILL OR LEAK

CO INCIDENT

ELECTRICAL WIRING EQUIPMENT PROBLEM OTHER
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OVERHEATED MOTOR

HEAT FROM SHORT CIRCUIT

POWER LINE DOWN

ARCING SHORTED ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

AIRCRAFT STANDBY

VEHICLE ACCIDENT GENERAL CLEANUP

ATTEMPT TO BURN

SERVICE CALL, OTHER

PERSON IN DISTRESS OTHER

WATER EVACUATION

WATER PROBLEM OTHER

WATER OR STEAM LEAK

SMOKE OR ODOR REMOVAL

ANIMAL RESCUE

ASSIST POLICE OR OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY

POLICE MATTER

LOCK OUT

PUBLIC SERVICE

Assist Invalid

UNAUTHORIZED BURNING

COVER ASSIGNMENT, STANDBY

GOOD INTENT CALL OTHER
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DISPATCHED AND CANCELLED ENROUTE
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EMS No Crew

WRONG LOCATION

SMOKE FROM BBQ OR TAR KETTLE

VICINITY ALARM

SMOKE SCARE

STEAM VAPOR FOG THOUGHT TO BE SMOKE

AUTHORIZED CONTROLLED BURN

NO INCIDENT FOUND ON ARRIVAL AT DISPATCHED ADDRESS

PRESCRIBED FIRE

EMS CALL PARTY TRANSPORTED BY A NON FIRE AGENCY

HAZMAT INVESTIGATION WITH NO HAZMAT

FALSE ALARM OR FALSE CALL OTHER

LOCAL ALARM SYSTEM MALISCIOUS

SPRINKLER ACTIVATION DUE TO MALFUNCTION

SMOKE DETECTOR ACTIVATION DUE TO MALFUNCTION

ALARM SYSTEM SOUNDED DUE TO MALFUNCTION

CO DETECTOR ACTIVATION, DUE TO MALFUNCTION

UNINTENTIONAL ACTIVATION OF ALARM

SPRINKLER ACTIVATION NO FIRE UNINTENTIONAL

SMOKE DETECTOR ACTIVATION, NO FIRE-UNINTENTIONAL

DETECTOR ACTIVATION NO FIRE UNINTENTIONAL

ALARM SYSTEM ACTIVATION, NO FIRE-UNINTENTIONAL

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR ACTIVATION, NO CO

WIND STORM TORNADO/HURICANE ASSEMENT

Severe weather standby

LIGHTNING STRIKE NO FIRE

CITIZEN COMPLAINT
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Incident Total Month
Man Hours Total Month

136
533.7




NUMBER OF TRAINING SESSION HOURS AND TRAINING TYPE

Admistrative Work 27.33
Drivers Training 0
Apparatus/Truck Inspections 12
Department Function 942
CPR Training 0
Annual Required Documents 0
Duty Crew Dirills 0
DEPARTMENT TRAINING 105
Inspection Activities 3
Fire Proficiency Training

Meetings 3.75
Officer Meetings 0
Rescue Training 0
Station Training, Local Stations 0
New Member Orientation 0
Preplanning 0
Man Hours Training Month 105
Incident man hours 533.7
Number In House Duty Crew Hours 72
NUMBER OF EMS DUTY HOURS 839
TOTAL MAN POWER HOURS 1444.7
STAFF ACTIVITY

Chief Augustoni

Incident Response 29
Training Sessions, Hours 2
New Member Orientation

Administrative Work, Hours 13
Officers Meeting

EOC Operations

Standby at Station 8.22
Duty Chief

Preplanning

Meeting

Issued Permit

Counceling

In House Duty Crew 8
EMS Duty, Hours

Department Funtion 27
Man Hours Total Month (Incident Response not Included) 58.22
Assistant Chief Cochrane

Incident Response 8
Training Sessions, Hours 0
New Member Orientation

Duty Crew

Administrative Work, Hours
In House Duty Crew



Meeting

Storm Standby

Officers Meeting

Duty Chief

Counceling

EMS Duty, Hours

Department Function

Man Hours Total Month (Incident Response not Included)

8.22

24

12

27
71.22



Battalion Chief Warrick
Incident Response

Training Sessions, Hours
New Member Orientation
Administrative Work, Hours
Meeting

Officers Meeting

Storm Standby

Drivers Training

Duty Chief

In House Duty Crew

EMS Duty, Hours
Department Function

Man Hours Total Month (Incident Response not Included)

Battalion Chief South
Incident Response

Training Sessions, Hours
New Member Orientation
Administrative Work, Hours
Meeting

Preplanning

Officers Meeting

Storm Standby
Apparatus/Truck Inspections
Duty Chief

In House Duty Crew

EMS Duty, Hours
Department Function

Man Hours Total Month (Incident Response not Included)

Captain Lucas
Incident Response

Training Sessions, Hours
Administrative Work, Hours
Orientation

Storm Standby

Inhouse Duty Crew

Fire Police Meeting

Officers Meeting

EMS Duty, Hours

Truck Inspections
Department Function

Man Hours Total Month (Incident Response not Included)

Capt. Gemignani

Incident Response

Training Sessions, Hours
New Member Orientation
Administrative Work, Hours
Meeting

Storm Standby

Drivers Training

34

10

8.86

68
27
119.86

28

9.33

0.75

8.45

24

24
67.53

12

8.22

27
37.22
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Officers Meeting

In House Duty Crew

EMS Duty, Hours

Department Function

Man Hours Total Month (Incident Response not Included)

12
27
49



Capt. Jardine

Incident Response

Training Sessions, Hours
New Member Orientation
Administrative Work, Hours
Drivers Training

Storm Standby

Officers Meeting

In House Duty Crew

EMS Duty, Hours
Department Function

Man Hours Total Month (Incident Response not Included)

Capt. Furth
Incident Response

Training Sessions, Hours
Administrative Work, Hours
Orientation

Meeting

Officers Meeting

Storm Standby

In House Duty Crew
Inspection Activities
Counceling

EMS Duty, Hours
Department Function

Man Hours Total Month (Incident Response not Included)

Lt. Guenther

Incident Response

Training Sessions, Hours
Administrative Work, Hours
Orientation

Storm Standby

In House Duty Crew
Meeting

EMS Duty, Hours
Department Function

Man Hours Total Month (Incident Response not Included)

Lt. Smoot

Incident Response

Training Sessions, Hours
Administrative Work, Hours
Meeting

Apparatus/Truck Inspections
Officers Meeting

Storm Standby

In House Duty Crew
Inspection Activities
Counceling

EMS Duty, Hours
Department Function

Man Hours Total Month (Incident Response not Included)

18

27
43

14

60.5
27
92.5

21

27
31

15

8.45

27
41.45



Lt. Schmidt

Incident Response

Training Sessions, Hours
Administrative Work, Hours
Meeting

Officers Meeting

Storm Standby
Apparatus/truck inspections
In House Duty Crew
Inspection Activities
Counceling

EMS Duty, Hours
Department Function

Man Hours Total Month (Incident Response not Included)

Brian Warnick;
Battalion Chief

13

9.22

65
27
112.22



