MONTHLY ACTIVITY REPORT



July-18

TOTAL CALLS YTD 1224

NUMBER OF RESPONSES AND INCIDENT TYPE

UNCODED BUILDING FIRE MOBILE PROPERTY VEHICLE FIRE OTHER FIRES IN STRUCTURE OTHER THAN A BUILDING FIRE OTHER COOKING FIRE CHIMNEY OF FLUE FIRE CONTAINED TO THE CHIMNEY OR FLUE DUMPSTER OR OTHER OUTSIDE TRASH RECEPTACLE INCINERATOR OVERLOAD OR MALFUNCTION FUEL BURNER/BOILER MALFUNCTION FIRE CONTAINED TRASH OR RUBBISH FIRE CONTAINED	22 0 0 0 0
MOBILE PROPERTY VEHICLE FIRE OTHER FIRES IN STRUCTURE OTHER THAN A BUILDING FIRE OTHER COOKING FIRE CHIMNEY OF FLUE FIRE CONTAINED TO THE CHIMNEY OR FLUE DUMPSTER OR OTHER OUTSIDE TRASH RECEPTACLE INCINERATOR OVERLOAD OR MALFUNCTION FUEL BURNER/BOILER MALFUNCTION FIRE CONTAINED TRASH OR RUBBISH FIRE CONTAINED	0 0
FIRES IN STRUCTURE OTHER THAN A BUILDING FIRE OTHER COOKING FIRE CHIMNEY OF FLUE FIRE CONTAINED TO THE CHIMNEY OR FLUE DUMPSTER OR OTHER OUTSIDE TRASH RECEPTACLE INCINERATOR OVERLOAD OR MALFUNCTION FUEL BURNER/BOILER MALFUNCTION FIRE CONTAINED TRASH OR RUBBISH FIRE CONTAINED	0
FIRE OTHER COOKING FIRE CHIMNEY OF FLUE FIRE CONTAINED TO THE CHIMNEY OR FLUE DUMPSTER OR OTHER OUTSIDE TRASH RECEPTACLE INCINERATOR OVERLOAD OR MALFUNCTION FUEL BURNER/BOILER MALFUNCTION FIRE CONTAINED TRASH OR RUBBISH FIRE CONTAINED	0
COOKING FIRE CHIMNEY OF FLUE FIRE CONTAINED TO THE CHIMNEY OR FLUE DUMPSTER OR OTHER OUTSIDE TRASH RECEPTACLE INCINERATOR OVERLOAD OR MALFUNCTION FUEL BURNER/BOILER MALFUNCTION FIRE CONTAINED TRASH OR RUBBISH FIRE CONTAINED	
CHIMNEY OF FLUE FIRE CONTAINED TO THE CHIMNEY OR FLUE DUMPSTER OR OTHER OUTSIDE TRASH RECEPTACLE INCINERATOR OVERLOAD OR MALFUNCTION FUEL BURNER/BOILER MALFUNCTION FIRE CONTAINED TRASH OR RUBBISH FIRE CONTAINED	2
DUMPSTER OR OTHER OUTSIDE TRASH RECEPTACLE INCINERATOR OVERLOAD OR MALFUNCTION FUEL BURNER/BOILER MALFUNCTION FIRE CONTAINED TRASH OR RUBBISH FIRE CONTAINED	
INCINERATOR OVERLOAD OR MALFUNCTION FUEL BURNER/BOILER MALFUNCTION FIRE CONTAINED TRASH OR RUBBISH FIRE CONTAINED	0
FUEL BURNER/BOILER MALFUNCTION FIRE CONTAINED TRASH OR RUBBISH FIRE CONTAINED	0
TRASH OR RUBBISH FIRE CONTAINED	0
	0
OLITSIDE DUBRISH OR TRASH FIRE	0
OUTSIDE ROBBIST ON TRASTITINE	0
FIRE IN A MOBILE HOME	0
CAMPER OR RV FIRE	0
VEHICLE FIRE	0
ROAD FREIGHT OR TRANSPORT VEHICLE FIRE	0
FOREST, WOODS, OR WILDLAND FIRE	1
BRUSH OR BRUSH/GRASS FIRE MIXTURE	1
MULCH FIRE	0
GRASS FIRE	1
OUTSIDE RUBBISH, TRASH OR WASTE FIRE OTHER	1
OUTSIDE RUBBISH, TRASH OR WASTE FIRE	0
OUTSIDE STORAGE FIRE	0
OUTSIDE GAS OR VAPOR COMBUSTION EXPLOSION	
FIREWORKS EXPLOSION	0
Overpressure rupture of air or gas pipe/pipeline	0
EXCESSIVE HEAT, SCORCH BURNS WITH NO INJURIES	0
RESCUE EMS INCIDENT OTHER	0
MEDICAL ASSIST, ASSIST EMS CREW	1
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE OTHER	0
EMS CALL, EXCLUDING VEHICLE ACCIDENT WITH INJURY	20
CONTRACTED EMS, OR OTHER HANDLED THE CALL	17
MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT WITH INJURIES	1
MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT WITH NO INJURIES	0
MOTOR VEHICLE PEDISTRIAN ACCIDENT	0
REMOVAL OF PERSON FROM STALLED ELEVATOR	0
SEARCH FOR PERSON IN WATER	0
LOCK IN	0
EXTRICATION OF VICTIMS FROM VEHICLE	0
HAZARDOUS CONDITION OTHER	0
Combustible/flammable gas/liquid condition, OTHER	0
GASOLINE OR OTHER FLAMMABLE LIQUID SPILL	0
GAS LEAK (NATURAL OR LPG)	2
OIL OR OTHER COMBUSTIBLE LIQUID SPILL	0

TOXIC CONDITION OTHER	0
CHEMICAL SPLILL OR LEAK	0
CO INCIDENT	0
ELECTRICAL WIRING EQUIPMENT PROBLEM OTHER	0

OVERHEATED MOTOR	0
HEAT FROM SHORT CIRCUIT	0
POWER LINE DOWN	9
ARCING SHORTED ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT	0
AIRCRAFT STANDBY	0
VEHICLE ACCIDENT GENERAL CLEANUP	1
ATTEMPT TO BURN	0
SERVICE CALL, OTHER	0
PERSON IN DISTRESS OTHER	0
WATER EVACUATION	0
WATER PROBLEM OTHER	0
WATER OR STEAM LEAK	1
SMOKE OR ODOR REMOVAL	1
ANIMAL RESCUE	0
ASSIST POLICE OR OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY	3
POLICE MATTER	0
LOCK OUT	0
PUBLIC SERVICE	0
Assist Invalid	0
UNAUTHORIZED BURNING	2
COVER ASSIGNMENT, STANDBY	1
GOOD INTENT CALL OTHER	0
DISPATCHED AND CANCELLED ENROUTE	31
EMS No Crew	0
WRONG LOCATION	0
SMOKE FROM BBQ OR TAR KETTLE	0
VICINITY ALARM	0
SMOKE SCARE	1
STEAM VAPOR FOG THOUGHT TO BE SMOKE	0
AUTHORIZED CONTROLLED BURN	0
NO INCIDENT FOUND ON ARRIVAL AT DISPATCHED ADDRESS	1
PRESCRIBED FIRE	0
EMS CALL PARTY TRANSPORTED BY A NON FIRE AGENCY	0
HAZMAT INVESTIGATION WITH NO HAZMAT	0
FALSE ALARM OR FALSE CALL OTHER	0
LOCAL ALARM SYSTEM MALISCIOUS	0
SPRINKLER ACTIVATION DUE TO MALFUNCTION	0
SMOKE DETECTOR ACTIVATION DUE TO MALFUNCTION	3
ALARM SYSTEM SOUNDED DUE TO MALFUNCTION	0
CO DETECTOR ACTIVATION, DUE TO MALFUNCTION	1
UNINTENTIONAL ACTIVATION OF ALARM	7
SPRINKLER ACTIVATION NO FIRE UNINTENTIONAL	0
SMOKE DETECTOR ACTIVATION, NO FIRE-UNINTENTIONAL	0
DETECTOR ACTIVATION NO FIRE UNINTENTIONAL	1
ALARM SYSTEM ACTIVATION, NO FIRE-UNINTENTIONAL	4
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR ACTIVATION, NO CO	0
WIND STORM TORNADO/HURICANE ASSEMENT	0
Severe weather standby	0
LIGHTNING STRIKE NO FIRE	0
CITIZEN COMPLAINT	0

NUMBER OF TRAINING SESSION HOURS AND TRAINING TYPE	
Admistrative Work	27.33
Drivers Training	0
Apparatus/Truck Inspections	12
Department Function	942
CPR Training	0
Annual Required Documents	0
Duty Crew Drills	0
DEPARTMENT TRAINING	105
Inspection Activities	3
Fire Proficiency Training	
Meetings	3.75
Officer Meetings	0
Rescue Training	0
Station Training, Local Stations	0
New Member Orientation	0
Preplanning	0
Man Have Tesisina March	405
Man Hours Training Month	105
Incident man hours	533.7
Number In House Duty Crew Hours	72
NUMBER OF EMS DUTY HOURS	839
TOTAL MAN POWER HOURS	1444.7
TO THE WART OWER HOORS	2444.7
STAFF ACTIVITY	
<u>Chief Augustoni</u>	
Incident Response	29
Training Sessions, Hours	2
New Member Orientation	
Administrative Work, Hours	13
Officers Meeting	
EOC Operations	
Standby at Station	8.22
Duty Chief	
Preplanning	
Meeting	
Issued Permit	
Counceling	•
In House Duty Crew	8
EMS Duty, Hours	27
Department Funtion	27
Man Hours Total Month (Incident Response not Included)	58.22
Assistant Chief Cochrane	
Incident Response	8
Training Sessions, Hours	0
New Member Orientation	0
Duty Crew	
Administrative Work, Hours	
In House Duty Crew	

Man Hours Total Month (Incident Response not Included)	71.22	
Department Function	27	
EMS Duty, Hours	12	
Counceling		
Duty Chief	24	
Officers Meeting		
Storm Standby	8.22	
Meeting		

Battalion Chief Warrick	
Incident Response	34
Training Sessions, Hours	1
New Member Orientation	-
Administrative Work, Hours	10
Meeting	1
Officers Meeting	
Storm Standby	8.86
Drivers Training	
Duty Chief	
In House Duty Crew	4
EMS Duty, Hours	68
Department Function	27
Man Hours Total Month (Incident Response not Included)	119.86
Dattalian Chief Couth	
Battalion Chief South	20
Incident Response	28
Training Sessions, Hours New Member Orientation	1
	9.33
Administrative Work, Hours	9.55
Meeting Preplanning	
Officers Meeting	0.75
Storm Standby	8.45
Apparatus/Truck Inspections	6.45
Duty Chief	24
In House Duty Crew	24
EMS Duty, Hours	
Department Function	24
Man Hours Total Month (Incident Response not Included)	67.53
, ,	
Captain Lucas	
Incident Response	12
Training Sessions, Hours	2
Administrative Work, Hours	
Orientation	
Storm Standby	8.22
Inhouse Duty Crew	
Fire Police Meeting	
Officers Meeting	
EMS Duty, Hours	
Truck Inspections	
Department Function	27
Man Hours Total Month (Incident Response not Included)	37.22
Capt. Gemignani	
Incident Response	23
Training Sessions, Hours	2
New Member Orientation	
Administrative Work, Hours	
Meeting	
Storm Standby	
Drivers Training	

Man Hours Total Month (Incident Response not Included)	49
Department Function	27
EMS Duty, Hours	12
In House Duty Crew	8
Officers Meeting	

Capt. Jardine Incident Response Training Sessions, Hours New Member Orientation Administrative Work, Hours Drivers Training Storm Standby Officers Meeting	18 2
In House Duty Crew	8
EMS Duty, Hours	6
Department Function Man Hours Total Month (Incident Persons and Included)	27 43
Man Hours Total Month (Incident Response not Included)	45
Capt. Furth	
Incident Response	14
Training Sessions, Hours	1
Administrative Work, Hours	4
Orientation	
Meeting	
Officers Meeting	
Storm Standby	
In House Duty Crew	
Inspection Activities	
Counceling	
EMS Duty, Hours	60.5
Department Function	27
Man Hours Total Month (Incident Response not Included)	92.5
Lt. Guenther	21
Incident Response	1
Training Sessions, Hours	
Administrative Work, Hours	
Orientation	
Storm Standby	
In House Duty Crew	4
Meeting	
EMS Duty, Hours	
Department Function	27
Man Hours Total Month (Incident Response not Included)	31
Lt. Smoot	
Incident Response	15
Training Sessions, Hours	2
Administrative Work, Hours	
Meeting	
Apparatus/Truck Inspections	
Officers Meeting	
Storm Standby	8.45
In House Duty Crew	4
Inspection Activities	
Counceling	
EMS Duty, Hours	_
Department Function	27
Man Hours Total Month (Incident Response not Included)	41.45

Lt. Schmidt

Incident Response	13
Training Sessions, Hours	2
Administrative Work, Hours	5
Meeting	
Officers Meeting	
Storm Standby	9.22
Apparatus/truck inspections	
In House Duty Crew	4
Inspection Activities	
Counceling	
EMS Duty, Hours	65
Department Function	27
Man Hours Total Month (Incident Response not Included)	112.22

Brian Warrick

Battalion Chief